
Monday, June 13Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Socal Weather Forecast from ZB’3:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

0 a.m. Sunrise Serenade (Phil Shone)
0 District Weather Forecast
0 Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)
30 Sweet and Sentimental
9.45 We Travel the Friendly Road withthe Spectator
ae O The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-owe
10.15 Tender Heart
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. O Tunes of the Times
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)12. 0 Mid-day Music2.15 p.m. Song Cavalcade2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina), Getting
Your Money’s Worth, Women’s Organisa-tion News, Above Suspicion (last epi-
sode)

6.
8.
9.
9.

3.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
3.45 Melodies of the Month4.0 Fashions in Music: 1940
4.30 Cinema Serenade4.45 Designed for Dancing5. 0 Musical Sweethearts
6.30 Junior Review

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Ghosts of Music: Paganini6.30 Treasure of the Lorelei
6.45 A Musical Interlude7. 0 ‘Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Coionel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry Mason:
Hidden Hazard
7.45 Reserved8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30 Piano fReflections, featuring Joe
Reichman

am

8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth Melvin)9. 0 Dramas of the Court: The Man
Who Died Twice
9.30 Something Old, Something New10. O Telephone Quiz
10.30 ZB Late Night Swing Requests (Jim
Foley)12. 0 Close down

27,.B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
9. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)9.30 Singing Strings
9.45 Pau! Robeson (bass) ;

10. O The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-lowe
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
411. 0 Primo Scala and his Accordion Band
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Doreen)
12. 0 Lunch Time Music
41. Op.m. Mirthful Mealtime Musio
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life Stories2.0 Stepmother
2.15 Decca Light Orchestra
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lioyd),
News from Organisations, Home Econ-
omics, Getting Your Money’s Worth,
Above Suspicion (last broadcast)3.30 The West End Players
3.465 Ballad Time4.0 =‘Two Hearts in Harmony416 John Charles Thomas (baritone)
4.30 Life’s Laughs
4.45 Ivy Benson and her Girls’ Band6. 0 Kings of Song
5.30 Junior Review

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Ghosts of Musicf Ravel
6.30 Answer Please: A Panel of Experts
Answers the Questions
6.45 Rhythm Rendezvous7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry Mason:
The Case of the Hidden Hazard
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales: TheStrategist by John eg High Bootsof Ivan Ivanovitch by F. Kutznetsov
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30 Reserved
8.45 That's Right, You’re Wrong
9. 0 Dramas of the Courts: The Cruise
of the Castinet45 Yesterday’s songs

:
. O The Case of the Purple Cow
0.16 Footlight Echoes
0.30 ZB Late Night Requests0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke. 273 m.

6. 0 a.m. Music for a Work Day Morn-in
8. Breakfast Club (Happi Hill)
9. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
10. O The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-
lowe
10.15 The Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Music at Mid-day
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life Stories
2. 0 Stepmother2.15 Break for Musio
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly McNab),
News from Organisations, Getting eeMoney’s Worth, Above Suspicion
episode)
3.30 Anne Ziegler and Webster Booth |3.45 Sefton Daly at the Piano |

4. 0 Bing Crosby and the Merry Macs4.15 Two Old Fashioned Girls: Ada and
Elsie
4.30 Variety
5. O Children’s session
5.30 Junior Review

EVENING PROGRAMME
Ghosts of Music: Schumann
Fireside Interlude
Sweet and Lovely ;

Claude Duval, Highwayman
Colonel X
The Adventures of Perry Mason:
e Case of the Hidden Hazard
Soldier of Fortune
Hagen’s CircusAll Visitors Ashore
Roberto Inglez and his Orchestra
Do You Know (Theo Schou, Quiz-

master)
.

Dramas of the Court: The Clue of
the Ball Point Pen ¢

.30 Victor Male Chorus
45 Orchestral Interlude :

The Little Theatre
Soft Lights and Sweet Musio
Week Day Requests
Close down

AZB
--

DUNEDIN '
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right
6.30 Bright and Light for the Early
Riser
7. 0 Tempo with Toast
7.35 Morning Star8.0 Monday Morning Melodies
9. 0 Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Cavalcade of Song Hits
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-
lowo ° ,

10.15 John Halifax, Gentleman
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
41. 0 Contrasts in Orchestras
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
41. Op.m. The Stars Entertain: Rub
Newman and Orchestra, Jean Cerchi,
vocalist, Carmen Cavallaro, pianist
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life Stories
1.46 Appealing Hits2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Vivien Boon),
fiews from Organisations, Home Eco-
soe a Above Suspicion (final broad-cas
3.30 Rita Entertains: A Studio Presen-
tation at the Piano :

3.45 Harmoniques and Harmonicas4. 0 Fred Hartley’s Quintet
4.15 The Inimitable Carmen Miranda
4.30 Orchestras in Modern Vein
5. 0 Exclusive to Radio
30 §6Junior Review45 Bluey
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Ghosts of Music: Smetana
6.15 ere. Lyrics ;

6.30 Singin heir Way to Stardom
6.45 The Shy Plutocrat
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry Mason:The Case of the Hidden Hazard ~-

7.45 Thundering Hooves8.0 #£Hagen’s Circus
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8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30 To Be Announced
8.45 Beau Sabreur (first broadcast)
9. 0 Dramas of the Courts: The Web-
ster Case
9.30 Pianists of Note
9.45 Hot Rhythm for Wintry Nights10. O Silas Marner
10.15 Tops in Pops
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close down

ae PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke. 319 m,
7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good-Morning Request Session
9.30 Troubadours of Song
9.45 Four Tarantelles
10. 0 Limelight and Shadow
10.15 The Inevitable Millionaires
10.30 Close down

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Music on the Alr
6.30 At the Keyboard
6.45 Beau Geste
7. 0 Daddy and Paddy
ae The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-owe
7.30 The Man in the Iron Mask7.45 Adventures of Perry Mason: fhe
Case of the Hidden Hazard8. 0 Stepmother

8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30 The Norsemen
8.45 Play Orchestra, Play
9. 0 Dramas of the Court: The Case of
the Red Roses
9.32 Something New, Something Old
10. 0. Close down
Trade names appearing in Commerctat
Division programmes are published by

arrangement,

4ZB’s variety at one o’clock includes
Ruby Newman, Jean Cerchi and Car-
men Cavallaro.

* % *
Light orchestral music will be heard
from 2ZA at 8.45 to-night when the
fifteen-minute session, "Play, Orches-
tra, Play," is presented.
* * *

At three o'clock the final episode in
the World War II secret service story
"Above Suspicion," will be broadcast.
from the four ZB stations.
* * Ba

IZB listeners may take part in the
10 o’clock programme to-night, as they
sit by their own fires. Hilton Porter, by
arrangement, "phones listeners at their
homes, to ask questions in the weekly"Telephone Quiz."
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